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HB2 Continues To Have Little Support From North Carolinians

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest North Carolina poll continues to find that HB2 is
very unpopular, and voters want to see it repealed.

Only 35% of voters in the state support the bill, to 44% who are opposed to it. We
continue to find that there are a lot more Republicans (28%) who are opposed to
it than there are Democrats (16%) in support of it. 50% of voters in the state
would like to see it repealed, compared to only 38% who think it should stay on
the books. That includes a 46/39 spread among independents in favor of
repealing it.

The reason for voters wanting HB2 repealed are pretty straightforward- they
think it's hurting the state both economically and in terms of its national
reputation. Overall only 29% of voters believe HB2 is helping North Carolina, tO
56% who think it's hurting. That includes a 29/53 spread with independents.
Specifically on the issue of the economy, only 12% think it's having a positive
impact on the state to 50% who think it's hurting. Even among Republicans 14%
more think it's negatively affecting the state's economy than positively. And just
24% of voters think HB2 is helping the state's national reputation, to 53% who
think it's hurting.

One final reason for HB2's unpopularity is that voters don't believe it's achieving
its stated purpose of making the state safer. Only 36% think it's made North
Carolina safer to 47% who don't think it has. And among women, who the bill
purportedly protects from men in their bathrooms, just 28% think it's made the
state safer to 53% who think it has not.

“Any thought that anger over HB2 would subside with time can be put aside,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Voters still think it's
having a very bad impact on the state, and they want it repealed.”

North Carolina's major state elections are shaping up to be very tight this year.
We find the Governor's race tied with Pat McCrory and Roy Cooper both at 41%
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and Libertarian Lon Cecil getting 5%. We've never found either candidate ahead
by more than 2 or 3 points, and now they're dead even. This looks like it will be
the country's premier Governor's race this fall. McCrory continues to be
unpopular, with 44% of voters approving of him to 49% who disapprove, making
it 35 months in a row now we've found him under water in our polling. But
Cooper's image has taken a little bit of a hit in the last month as well, as negative
tv ads started running against him- he's gone from a 37/27 favorability to 30/33
since our April poll.

The other major statewide races are extremely competitive as well. In the
Lieutenant Governor's race Dan Forest and Linda Coleman are knotted at 38%,
with Libertarian J.J. Summerell at 5%. In the Attorney General's race Democrat
Josh Stein has a slight advantage over Republican Buck Newton at 39/38. And in
the Treasurer's race Dale Folwell and Dan Blue 111 are knotted at 39%.

“Out of North Carolina’s 4 most important state races 3 are tied and the other
only 1 point separates the candidates,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “It would be hard for the state to be any more closely divided right
now.”

Other notes on state government:

-The General Assembly continues to be to massively unpopular, with only 19% of
voters approving of it to 53% who disapprove. Both the Democrats (35/49
favorability) and the Republicans (32/51) in the General Assembly are relatively
unpopular though. Democrats lead 45/43 on the generic legislative ballots which
would likely translate to modest gains in seats.

-A pair of Republican proposals that have cropped up in the General Assembly
over the last few weeks are very unpopular. Just 15% of voters support the bill
that would essentially gut 4 HBCU's in addition to Western Carolina University,
to 51% who oppose it. That bill is opposed by Democrats (6/70), independents
(22/40), and Republicans (21/37) alike. Voters also oppose, 18/51, a proposed
bill that would put significant regulatory constraints on the development of
renewable energy projects in North Carolina. That bill also faces opposition from
independents (17/56), Republicans (15/49), and Democrats (20/48) alike.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 928 registered voters from May 20" to 22nd. The margin
of error is +/-3.2%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample,
responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Cooper?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 37%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Pat McCrory, Democrat Roy Cooper, and
Libertarian Lon Cecil. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Pat MCCIOIY ...oovviiiiieeec e 41%
ROY COOPET....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
LON CECIl..uviiiiiiiieiiieee e 5%
UNECIEA. ... v 13%

The candidates for Lieutenant Governor are
Republican Dan Forest, Democrat Linda
Coleman, and Libertarian J.J. Summerell. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Dan FOrest......cccovviiiiieiiiee e 38%
Linda Coleman..........cocoviiieiniiiee e 38%
J.J. Summerell......oooooiiiii 5%
UNECIEA. ... eeeeneee e 19%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Buck Newton and Democrat Josh
Stein. If the election was today, who would you
vote for?

BUCK NEWLON......ccoiieiiieieeeeeeeeeee e 38%
JOSh StEIN....covviiei e 39%
UNAECIAED ... 22%
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The candidates for State Treasurer are
Republican Dale Folwell and Democrat Dan
Blue Ill. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Dale FOIWEIl .....oeeveeeeieee e 39%
DAN BIUE 1o 39%
UNAECIAE. ... 22%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ... 19%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......cccoooviiveiiieeeec 35%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 49%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 17%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

DEMOCTAL .....cvvneeeeieeeeee e, 45%
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiiiii e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 13%
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Do you support or oppose House Bill 2?

SUPPOM .o 35%
OPPOSE .ot 44%
NOE SUIE ..o 21%

Overall, do you think HB2 is helping or hurting
North Carolina?

HB2 is helping North Carolina......................... 29%
HB2 is hurting North Carolina ......................... 56%
NOE SUIE ... 15%

Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or
negative impact on the North Carolina
economy, or has it not made a difference?

Positive impact on economy ................c.......... 12%
Negative impact on economy.......................... 50%
Has not made a difference............c.ccccocvvun.n. 30%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or
negative impact on North Carolina’s reputation
nationally, or has it not made a difference?

Positive impact on reputation.......................... 24%
Negative impact on reputation ........................ 53%
Has not made a difference............cccccoovvennnnne 18%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 6%
Do you think House Bill 2 has made North
Carolina safer, or not?
HB2 has made North Carolina safer ............... 36%
HB2 has not made North Carolina safer ......... 47%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%

Do you think that HB2 should be repealed, or
do you think it should be kept in place?

HB2 should be repealed ..........cccocovveeveennenn. 50%
HB2 should be keptin place ..............ccceuunee. 38%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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Would you support or oppose a hill that
resulted in large funding cuts for Elizabeth City
State, Fayetteville State, the University of North
Carolina at Pembroke, Western Carolina
University, and Winston-Salem State?

SUPPOM .ot 15%
OPPOSE .ottt 51%
NOE SUIE ..o 34%

Would you support or oppose a bill that put
significant regulatory constraints on the
development of renewable energy projects in
North Carolina?

SUPPOM .ot 18%
OPPOSE .ot 51%
NOE SUTE .. 32%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeviiieiiiieieeeeeeeieeeees 46%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 46%

Someone else / Don't remember ....................
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cccoovoiiiiii e, 11%
Somewhat IBeral .............corverererirnrieresnes 17%
MOErate.....ccoiieiieiiieee e 28%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............ccovvervrrervenenn 25%

18%

Very conservative
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiiiii s 33%
Independent / Other .............cccoovvevevrersrennnn 26%
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Q23 If you are white, press 1. If African American, Q25 Mode
press 2. If other, press 3. PRONE ... 80%
73%
WRIEE vt ’ INTEINET .ot 20%
African American..............ccocoveiiinicccee 21% Q26 Area Code
(@1 =] TR 6% DD 10%
Q24 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to 336 23%
45, press 2. If 46 10 65, press 3. Ifyou are older 338
than 65, press 4. TOA .o 20%
1810 29...eeoeeveeveeeeeeee e 12% < T 13%
B0 0 45....oeoceeceeeieceeeeee e 26% 900, eeeeeeeeeee e 16%
B610 B5......oocveeceeeeeeieeeeeee e 42% 919, oo 18%
Older than B65.........cocceeviiiiiieiie e 20%
May 20-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve [ 44% 10% 79% 39% Favorable | 30% 52% 10% 19%
Disapprove [ 49% 82% 16% 46% Unfavorable|33% 18% 50% 18%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 15% Not sure|37% 29% 40% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory|41% 6%  78% 32% vote
Dan Forest|38% % 71% 29%
Roy Cooper|41% 75% 8% 30%
. Linda Coleman | 38% 73% 7% 13%
Lon Cecil| 5% 6% 4% 9%
. J.J. Summerell| 5% 2% 5% 22%
Undecided | 13% 13% 10% 28%
Undecided | 19% 18% 17% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton|38% 5% 74% 22% Dale Folwell [ 39% 8% 2% 29%
Josh Stein|39% 76% 7% 17% Dan Blue 11| 39% 74% 7% 21%
Undecided | 22% 19% 20% 61% Undecided | 22% 18% 21% 51%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|19% 8% 29% 20% Favorable|35% 67% 4% 21%
Disapprove|53% 64% 43% 51% Unfavorable [ 49% 14% 84% 44%
Not sure|28% 27% 28% 30% Not sure|17% 19% 12% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45%  84% 9% 26%
9 % 1% 24%
Favorable| 32% 5%  61% ° Republican|43% 5%  82% 28%
nfavorable|51% 79% 22% 51%
Unfavorable| 51% ° ° ° Notsure|13%  11% 9% 46%
Not sure|17% 15% 17% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2is helping North[29% 9%  52% 15%
Support|35% 12% 59% 31% Carolina
Oppose|44% 69% 23% 22% HB2 is hurting North | 56% 81% 30% 53%
Notsure[21%  19%  18% 47% Carolina
Not sure|15% 10% 18% 32%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impact on| 12% 9% 16% 1% Positive impact on|24% 7% 42% 15%
economy reputation
Negative impact on[50%  74% 26% 46% Negative impact on[53%  78% 28% 46%
economy reputation
Has not made a| 30% 9% 51% 27% Has not made a|18% 10% 26% 16%
difference difference
Not sure| 9% 8% % 26% Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Yes/No Place
HB2 has made North [ 36% 9% 63% 38% HB2 should be|50% 78% 24% 38%
Carolina safer repealed
HB2 has not made|47% 74% 22% 32% HB2 should be kept in [ 38% 12% 67% 25%
North Carolina safer place
Not sure[17% 17% 15% 30% Not sure|12% 10% 9% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
University Funding Renewable Energy
Cuts Support/Oppose Constraints
Support|15% 6%  26% 5% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|51% 71% 320 229 Support|18% 18% 18% 16%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure[34%  23%  41% 54% Oppose|51%  51%  49% 58%
Not sure|32%  31% 34% 26%
May 20-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|44% 14% 15% 24% 68% 86% Favorable|[30% 52% 49% 41% 10% 10%
Disapprove|49% 85% 78% 70% 20% 9% Unfavorable|33% 38% 18% 19% 39% 57%
Not sure| 7% 1% 7% % 12% 5% Not sure[37% 10% 33% 40% 51% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory|41%  10% 13% 22% 66% 81% Vote
Roy Cooper|41%  74% 68% 53% 19% 7% Dan Forest|38% 3% 11% 25% 58% 78%
Lon cecil| 5% 8% 7% 3% 7% 3% Linda Coleman|38% 84% 65% 44% 17% 5%
Undecided [13% 8% 2% 21% 8% 10% I3 Summerell] 5% 2% 3% 5% 9% %
Undecided|19% 11% 21% 27% 15% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton | 38% 7% 11% 23% 63% 73% Dale Folwell[39%  14% 13% 25% 60% 71%
Josh Stein|39% 79% 68% 51% 14% 6% Dan Blue Il1{39%  75% 63% 47% 21% 7%
Undecided|22% 14% 21% 26% 23% 21% Undecided |22% 11% 23% 28% 18% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|19% 12% 5% 9% 32% 31% Favorable|35% 77% 53% 45% 12% 7%
Disapprove|53% 64% 73% 62% 37% 37% Unfavorable[49% 17% 25% 34% 2% 80%
Not sure|28% 23% 22% 28% 31% 32% Not sure|17% 6% 22% 21% 17% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45%  84% 6%  59% 18% 7%
F. | 0 [ (" o O 0
avorable| 32%  11% % 17% 55% 60% Republican|43%  11% 10% 23% 69% 84%
9 85% 81% 64% 24% 20%
Unfavorable| 51% ° ° ° ° ° Notsure|13% 4% 4%  18% 13% 9%
Notsure[17% 4% 12% 19% 21% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2 is helping North |29% 7% 8% 16% 43% 62%
Support|35% 15% 14% 19% 51% 68% Carolina
Oppose|44% 68% 76% 50% 28% 15% HB2 is hurting North|56%  86% 88% 65% 38% 19%
Not sure|21%  18% 10% 31% 21% 17% Carolina
Not sure[15% 7% 4% 19% 20% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impact on|12%  12% 5% 6% 17% 20% Positive impact on|24%  10% 9% 15% 36% 44%
economy reputation
Negative impact on|50%  75% 76% 60% 32% 18% Negative impact on|53%  86% 76% 68% 28% 20%
economy reputation
Has not made a[30% 10% 14% 22% 44% 50% Has not made a|18% 3% 10% 10% 32% 28%
difference difference
Not sure| 9% 3% 5% 12% 7% 12% Not sure| 6% 1% 5% 7% 4% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Yes/No Place
HB2 has made North[36%  10% 12% 20% 53% 74% HB2 should be[50% 81% 75% 61% 31% 16%
Carolina safer repealed
HB2 has not made|47% 76% 79% 56% 29% 13% HB2 should be kept in[38%  14% 16% 22% 55% 75%
North Carolina safer place
Not sure|17% 14% 9% 24% 19% 13% Not sure|12% 4% 9% 17% 14% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
University Funding Renewable Energy
Cuts Support/Oppose Constraints
Support|15%  11% % 8% 26% Support/Oppose
Oppose|51%  76% 64% 63% 26% Support[18%  24% 23% 15% 18% 13%
Notsure|34% 13% 20%  29% 48% Oppose|51%  51% 52%  52% 48% 50%
Not sure|32%  25% 25% 32% 34% 37%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...[ Man
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|44% 37% 52% Favorable|30% 33% 27%
Disapprove|49% 52% 46% Unfavorable|33% 24% 44%
Not sure| 7% 11% 2% Not sure|37% 43% 29%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory|41%  34% 50% Vote
Dan Forest|38% 31% 46%
Roy Cooper|41% 45% 36%
. Linda Coleman | 38% 43% 33%
Lon Cecil| 5% 4% 6%
. J.J. Summerell| 5% 4% 7%
Undecided [ 13% 17% 8%
Undecided | 19% 22% 15%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton|38% 32% 45% Dale Folwell [ 39% 33% 47%
Josh Stein|39% 42% 37% Dan Blue Il 39% 43% 35%
Undecided [ 22% 26% 18% Undecided | 22% 25% 18%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

General Assembly
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

19% 16% 22%
53% 52% 55%
28% 32% 24%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 37% 31%
49% 42% 56%
17% 20% 13%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 28% 38%
51% 51% 51%
17% 21% 11%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NC Legislature
Election

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

45% 49% 40%
43% 37% 50%
13% 14% 11%

Gender

Base [ Wom...| Man

House Bill 2
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

35% 28% 43%
44% 48% 39%
21% 23% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Help/Hurt NC

HB2 is helping North
Carolina

HB2 is hurting North
Carolina

Not sure

29% 25% 34%

56% 59% 52%

15% 16% 14%
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
Positive impact on | 12% 12%  11%
economy
Negative impact on | 50% 51% 48%
economy
Has not made a|30% 28% 33%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No

HB2 has made North
Carolina safer

HB2 has not made
North Carolina safer

Not sure

36% 28% 45%

47% 53% 40%

17% 19% 15%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
Positive impact on|24% 21% 28%
reputation
Negative impact on | 53% 55% 49%
reputation
Has not made a|18% 17% 19%
difference
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Place

HB2 should be
repealed

HB2 should be kept in
place

Not sure

50% 56% 43%

38% 32% 46%

12% 12% 11%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

University Funding
Cuts Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

15% 11% 20%
51% 51% 52%
34% 38% 28%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Renewable Energy
Constraints
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

18% 17% 18%
51% 43% 60%
32% 40% 22%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|44% 14% 7% 48% Favorable | 30% 51% 8% 25%
Disapprove|49% 7% 18% 46% Unfavorable|33% 20% 50% 32%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5% % Not sure|37% 28% 42% 43%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory| 41% 11% 7% 44% Vote
Dan Forest|38% 10% 75% 35%
Roy Cooper|41% 74% 7% 32%
. Linda Coleman | 38% 2% 5% 27%
Lon Cecil| 5% 5% 4% 7%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 3% 3% 10%
Undecided|13% 11% 12% 18% ° 0 0 0
Undecided | 19% 15% 17% 28%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton | 38% 8% 75% 39% Dale Folwell | 39% 8% 75% 43%
Josh Stein|39% 75% 6% 26% Dan Blue 11| 39% 75% 5% 26%
Undecided | 22% 17% 19% 35% Undecided | 22% 17% 19% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|19% 9% 29% 21% Favorable|35% 68% 3% 22%
Disapprove|53% 64% 42% 52% Unfavorable|49% 14% 85% 57%
Not sure|28% 27% 29% 28% Not sure|17% 18% 13% 21%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat| 45% 86% 4% 31%
9 7% 64% 32%
Favorable| 32% ° ° ° Republican|43% 7% 88% 1%
Unf ble|51% 80% 19% 46%
nravorable v 0 ° 6% Not sure | 13% % 8% 27%
Not sure|17% 13% 17% 22%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2 is helping North| 29% 12% 50% 29%
Support|35% 16% 56% 37% Carolina
Oppose|44% 62% 28% 37% HB2 is hurting North [ 56% 75% 33% 53%
Not sure|21% 22% 16% 26% Carolina
Not sure|15% 12% 17% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impact on| 12% 11% 15% 10% Positive impact on|24% 12% 37% 26%
economy reputation
Negative impact on|50% 67% 29% 48% Negative impact on|53% 2% 33% 47%
economy reputation
Has not made a|30% 13% 48% 33% Has not made a| 18% 11% 24% 20%
difference difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 9% Not sure| 6% 5% 5% %
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] Public Policy

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Yes/No Place
HB2 has made North [ 36% 15% 60% 38% HB2 should be|50% 73% 24% 46%
Carolina safer repealed
HB2 has not made|47% 67% 25% 45% HB2 should be kept in|38% 16% 65% 39%
North Carolina safer place
Not sure|17% 19% 15% 17% Not sure|12% 10% 10% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
University Funding Renewable Energy
Cuts Support/Oppose Constraints
Support | 15% 6% 21% 22% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|51% 70% 37% 20% Support|18% 20% 15% 17%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|34% 24% 42% 38% Oppose|51% 48% 49% 56%
Not sure|32% 31% 36% 27%
Race Race
African African
Base |[White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|44% 52% 16% 46% Favorable[30% 29% 32% 38%
Disapprove(49% 44% 68% 46% Unfavorable(33% 33% 32% 37%
Not sure| 7% 4% 16% 8% Not sure|37% 38% 36% 25%
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Polling

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Governor Vote
Pat McCrory|41% 50% 12% 42%
Roy Cooper|41% 32% 70% 41%
Lon Cecil| 5% 5% 7% -
Undecided|13% 13% 12% 17%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Attorney General Vote
Buck Newton|38% 48% 6% 35%
Josh Stein|[39% 31% 73% 30%
Undecided|22% 22% 20% 35%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|19% 18% 18% 25%
Disapprove(|53% 55% 53% 37%
Not sure[28% 27% 29% 38%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Dan Forest|38% 46% 10% 38%
Linda Coleman|38% 29% 71% 32%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 5% 5% 4%
Undecided[19% 20% 14% 26%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
State Treasurer Vote
Dale Folwell [39% 48% 13% 29%
Dan Blue ll1139% 30% 73% 29%
Undecided [22% 22% 14% 41%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable[35% 28% 57% 39%
Unfavorable|49% 58% 19% 42%
Not sure[17% 14% 24% 19%
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable|32% 38% 12% 27%
Unfavorable|51% 46% 69% 48%
Not sure|17% 15% 19% 25%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
House Bill 2
Support/Oppose
Support|35% 40% 15% 44%
Oppose|44% 42% 56% 32%
Not sure|21% 18% 28% 25%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
Positive impact on|12% 10% 12% 26%
economy
Negative impact on|[50% 49% 55% 33%
economy
Has not made a[30% 33% 23% 21%
difference
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 20%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|45% 35% 78% 43%
Republican|43% 52% 13% 32%
Not sure|13% 13% 9% 25%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 is helping North|29% 33% 10% 46%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North|56% 52% 73% 36%
Carolina
Not sure|[15% 15% 17% 17%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
Positive impact on|24% 27% 11% 35%
reputation
Negative impact on[53% 52% 62% 32%
reputation
Has not made a|18% 18% 19% 14%
difference
Not sure| 6% 4% 9% 19%
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Polling

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made North|36% 40% 16% 51%
Carolina safer
HB2 has not made|47% 44% 64% 28%
North Carolina safer
Not sure|17% 16% 20% 21%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
University Funding
Cuts Support/Oppose
Support|15% 16% 10% 17%
Oppose|51% 50% 60% 33%
Not sure|34% 33% 29% 50%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Approval
Approve(44% 27% 46% 45% 49%
Disapprove[49% 52% 47% 51% 45%
Not sure| 7% 20% 7% 4% 6%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Place
HB2 should be|50% 46% 69% 35%
repealed
HB2 should be kept in[38% 44% 17% 43%
place
Not sure|12% 10% 14% 22%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Renewable Energy
Constraints
Support/Oppose
Support(18% 15% 31% 11%
Oppose[51% 55% 42% 35%
Not sure|[32% 31% 28% 53%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|30% 39% 16% 34% 35%
Unfavorable|33% 19% 32% 38% 33%
Not sure|[37% 42% 52% 28% 32%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory [41% 16% 44% 45%  47% Vote
Dan Forest[38% 28% 34% 41% 43%
Roy Cooper|41% 56% 33% 42% 38%
) Linda Coleman|38% 45% 31% 41% 37%
Lon Cecil| 5% - 10% 5% 2%
. J.J. Summerell| 5% - 11% 3% 4%
Undecided [13% 28% 14% 8% 12%
Undecided [19% 26% 24% 15% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton|38% 30% 35% 42% 41% Dale Folwell [39% 28% 42% 40% 41%
Josh Stein[39% 43% 37% 40% 38% Dan Blue lll|39% 44% 33% 41% 40%
Undecided|22% 27% 28% 18% 20% Undecided [22% 28% 25% 19% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve(19% 18% 22% 17% 18% Favorable|35% 42% 35% 33% 32%
Disapprove[53% 33% 48% 61% 58% Unfavorable|49% 33% 51% 53% 46%
Not sure|[28% 49% 30% 23% 24% Not sure[17% 25% 14% 14% 22%
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Polling

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45% 57% 43% 44%  41%
F rabl 2% 19% 37% 33% 33% )
avorable| 32% ° ° ° ° Republican|43% 24% 42% 46%  47%
9 51% 49% 53% 50%
Unfavorable | 51% ° ° ° ° Notsure[13% 19% 15% 10%  12%
Not sure|17% 30% 14% 14% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2 is helping North|29% 22% 27% 33%  28%
Support[35% 25% 40% 35% 34% Carolina
Oppose|44% 42% 38% 49% 43% HB2 is hurting North|56% 55% 58% 55% 53%
Notsure|21% 32% 22% 16%  23% Carolina
Not sure|15% 22% 15% 12% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impacton|12% 25% 9% 10% 10% Positive impacton|24% 23% 21% 26% 25%
economy reputation
Negative impact on|50% 44% 47% 52% 51% Negative impact on|53% 57% 56% 51% 50%
economy reputation
Has not made a[30% 12% 35% 32% 31% Has not made a|18% 13% 16% 19% 20%
difference difference
Not sure| 9% 18% 8% 6% 8% Not sure| 6% % 7% 4% 5%
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Polling

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Yes/No Place
HB2 has made North|36% 29% 36% 39% 33% HB2 should be|50% 59% 48% 50% 47%
Carolina safer repealed
HB2 has not made|47% 53% 46% 46% 47% HB2 should be keptin[38% 30% 34% 43% 39%
North Carolina safer place
Not sure[17% 17% 18% 15% 20% Not sure|[12% 11% 18% 7% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
University Funding Renewable Energy
Cuts Support/Oppose Constraints
Support|15% 13% 22% 13%  11% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|51% 45% 48% 55% 5206 Support|(18% 12% 22% 15% 20%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|34% 42% 30% 31%  37% Oppose|51%  48% 52%  54%  44%
Not sure[32% 39% 26% 31% 36%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|44% 47% 31% Favorable|30% 32% 24%
Disapprove(49% 48% 51% Unfavorable|33% 36% 23%
Not sure| 7% 4% 18% Not sure|37%  32% 54%
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Polling

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Governor Vote
Pat McCrory|41%  46% 23%
Roy Cooper|41% 41% 41%
Lon Cecil| 5% 5% 4%
Undecided [ 13% 8% 31%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Attorney General Vote
Buck Newton|38%  42% 24%
Josh Stein|[39% 41% 34%
Undecided [22% 17% 42%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|19% 19% 18%
Disapprove|53% 58% 35%
Not sure[28%  23% 48%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Dan Forest|38%  42% 22%
Linda Coleman|38%  40% 32%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 5% 3%
Undecided[19% 13% 43%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
State Treasurer Vote
Dale Folwell|39%  43% 25%
Dan Blue llI{39%  42% 30%
Undecided |22% 16% 45%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable[35%  34% 39%
Unfavorable[49%  52% 37%
Not sure{17%  15% 24%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45% 45%  44%
F ble[32% 34% 25% .
avoraie o7 ° ° Republican[43% 46%  28%
9 53% 45%
Unfavorable|51% () ( Not surel 13% 9% 27%
Not sure|17% 13% 30%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HBZ is helping North|29%  32%  16%
Support[35% 36% 30% Carolina
Oppose|44% 45% 39% HB2 is hurting North|56%  53% 65%
Notsure|21% 18%  31% Carolina
Not sure[15% 14% 19%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impact on|12%  12% 11% Positive impact on|24%  27% 13%
economy reputation
Negative impact on|50%  47% 58% Negative impact on|53%  49% 65%
economy reputation
Has not made a[{30% 34% 15% Has not made a|18% 21% 7%
difference difference
Not sure| 9% 7% 16% Not sure| 6% 3% 14%
May 20-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Base

252| 336 704| 828] 910] 910

Base

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Yes/No Place
HB2 has made North|[36%  39% 22% HB2 should be|[50% 48% 56%
Carolina safer repealed
HB2 has not made|47%  45% 54% HB2 should be kept in|38%  43% 22%
North Carolina safer place
Not sure|17%  15% 24% Not sure|12% 9% 23%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...l Intern... Base Pho...l Intern...
University Funding Renewable Energy
Cuts Support/Oppose Constraints
Support|15%  16%  10% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0,
Oppose|51% 51%  54% Support|18%  20% 9%
9 48% 59%
Notsure|34% 33%  36% Oppose| 51% ° °
Not sure|[32% 31% 32%
Area Code Area Code

252| 336] 704] 828] 910] 910

McCrory Approval

Approve |44%
Disapprove|49%

Not sure| 7%

40% 50% 47% 57% 38% 31%
43% 44% 49% 37% 55% 62%
17% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8%

Cooper Favorability

Favorable | 30%
Unfavorable|33%
Not sure|37%

29% 22% 36% 22% 30% 42%
30% 43% 23% 30% 40% 28%
40% 35% 40% 49% 30% 30%

Base

Area Code

252| 336 704| e28] 910] 910

Base

Area Code

252| 336 704| 828] 910] 910

Governor Vote
Pat McCrory|41%
Roy Cooper|41%

Lon Cecil| 5%
Undecided [ 13%

41% 52% 38% 55% 32% 30%
48% 30% 43% 28% 40% 57%
3% 3% 7% 2% 11% 5%
8% 15% 12% 16% 18% 8%

Lieutenant Governor
Vote

Dan Forest|38%
Linda Coleman|38%
J.J. Summerell| 5%

Undecided|19%

40% 48% 37% 40% 35% 26%
42% 33% 36% 29% 42% 47%

5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 8%
14% 16% 21% 27% 17% 20%

May 20-22, 2016

survey of 928 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Jr Public Policy

Polling

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton|38% 46% 45% 41% 45% 32%  24% Dale Folwell[39% 38% 50% 37% 44% 32% 32%
Josh Stein[39% 34% 36% 40% 26% 43% 52% Dan Blue Ill|30% 45% 26% 40% 30% 47% 51%
Undecided|2206 20% 19% 19% 29% 24% 24% Undecided|2206 17% 23% 23% 27% 21% 17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336| 704| s28] o10] o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|19% 18% 20% 13% 17% 12% 31% Favorable|35% 32% 23% 35% 22% 49% 47%
Disapprove|53% 56% 520% 60% 49% 51% 53% Unfavorable|49% 43% 61% 47% 61% 39% 37%
Notsure|28% 26% 29% 27% 35% 37% 16% Notsure|17% 24% 17% 18% 17% 12% 16%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338] 704] s828] 910] 919
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45% 48% 36% 47% 31% 51% 56%
Favorable|32% 30% 38% 27% 38% 32% 28% Republican|43% 46% 52% 0% 54% 6% 31%
Unfavorable|51% 48% 46% 52% 39% 56% 63% Notsure| 13% 6% 129% 15% 16% 13% 13%
Notsure|17% 22% 17% 21% 23% 12% 9%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2 is helping North[29% 35% 37% 27% 35% 22% 19%
Support|35% 33% 48% 30% 38% 29% 28% Carolina
Oppose|44% 40% 38% 45% 41% 40% 59% HB2is hurting North|56% 52% 51% 53% 47% 64% 64%
Notsure|21% 27% 14% 25% 21% 31% 13% Carolina
Notsure|15% 12% 12% 20% 18% 14% 17%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] 019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impact on|12% 26% 9% 11% 11% 13% 7% Positive impact on|24% 28% 30% 23% 25% 28% 11%
economy reputation
Negative impact on|50% 34% 49% 47% 42% 56% 61% Negative impact on|53% 39% 50% 53% 49% 56% 63%
economy reputation
Has not made a[30% 25% 35% 28% 40% 24% 27% Has not made a|18% 30% 14% 18% 23% 9% 21%
difference difference
Not sure| 9% 15% 7% 13% 7% 7% 5% Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336 704] s28] 910] 910
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repealed/Kept in
Yes/No Place
HB2 has made North|36% 39% 42% 38% 42% 29% 25% HB2 should be|50% 45% 46% 47% 44% 55% 61%
Carolina safer repealed
HB2 has not made|47% 52% 45% 42% 39% 48% 59% HB2 should be keptin[38% 50% 44% 38% 45% 34% 24%
North Carolina safer place
Not sure|17% 9% 13% 20% 19% 23% 16% Not sure|12% 6% 10% 15% 11% 10% 15%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] s28] o10] o010 Base | 252| 336] 704] s28] o10] o010
University Funding Renewable Energy
Cuts Support/Oppose Constraints
Support|15% 7% 21% 18% 8% 18% 10% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, () 0 0,
Oppose|51% 420 49% 48% 62% 52% 56% Support|(18% 24% 24% 13% 16% 24% 8%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|34% 51% 30% 34% 30% 30% 33% Oppose|51% 46% 44% 50% 53% 48% 63%
Not sure|32% 29% 32% 37% 31% 29% 29%
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